
 

 

Tuition fee schedule – all fees are in Canadian dollars 
 

  2024-25 2025-26 
    
Application  SCDSB application fee (non-refundable) – new student $250.00 $300 

SCDSB application fee (non-refundable) – returning student $125.00 $150 
    
Tuition SCDSB ACADEMIC YEAR – 10 MONTHS (SEPTEMBER TO JUNE OR JANUARY 

TO FEBRUARY) 
$15,000.00 $15,500.00 

SCDSB ACADEMIC SEMESTER – 5 MONTHS (SEPTEMBER TO JANUARY OR 
FEBRUARY TO JUNE) 

$7,500.00 $7,750.00 

SCDSB SHORT TERM – 4 MONTHS  $6,000.00 $6,200.00 
SCDSB SHORT TERM – 3 MONTHS  $4,500.00 $4,650.00 

 

 

Homestay fees are on the following page 

 

 



Homestay fees for those applying for host family placement with the 
Canada Homestay Network (CHN) 

HOMESTAY Fees include: registration, family placement, 3 meals a day, homestay orientation, custodian registration, monthly 
student monitoring, 24/7 emergency support, medical insurance, and airport pickup and return. Included in the Homestay fees are 
$700 of non-refundable registration fees and a refundable $500 damage deposit that is refunded directly to the student upon 
departure.  

OPTIONAL FEES: 

Special Diets: Veg, Vegan, Celiac, Gluten Free, Halal, High Protein, Sports, etc is an additional $225/month 

Third/Final relocation or success plan fee - $150.00 

NOTE: PLEASE BE ADVISED THAT ALL FEES ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT PRIOR NOTICE. ALL PROGRAM SERVICES ARE ONLY AVAILABLE TO 
STUDENTS WHO ARE 14 TO 17 YEARS OF AGE. 

Homestay Period: Standard fees represent the regular "Homestay Period," as follows: 

School year 2024-2025 2025-2026 
Full year: 8/25/2024 to 7/1/2025 8/25/2025 to 7/1/2026 
First semester 8/25/2024 to 2/1/2025 8/25/2025 to 1/31/2026 
Second Semester 1/25/2025 to 7/1/2025 1/25/2026 to 7/1/2026 

Any extra nights outside of the above "Homestay Period" dates will incur additional nightly fees; to be invoiced in advance where possible or 
deducted from the Refundable Security Deposit, if necessary.  

Standard Fees 
 2024-2025 2025-26 
CHN academic year (10 months) $15,690.00 $16,790.00 
CHN academic semester (5 months) $8,940.00 $9,565.00 
CHN cost for short term (4 months) $7,590.00 $8,120.00 
CHN cost for short term (3 months) $6,240.00 $6,675.00 


